SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 227 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 and insert:
- 3 "The chair or member selected by the chair of the public works
- 4 committee or member selected upon the recommendation in
- 5 Subparagraph (2)(a) of this Subsection."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, line 3, delete "Two" and insert "**One**" and change "members" to "**member**"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 5, delete "Nine" and insert "Eight"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, delete lines 13 through 19, and insert the following:
- 12 "board, he the mayor may be represented at any such board meeting by a
- person designated by the mayor who shall be an unclassified member of the
- mayor's administration. Any such The person shall have all rights and
- powers granted to the mayor with regard to any such **board** meeting and
- shall have <u>including</u> the right to vote for or in the stead of the absent mayor.

 In addition, any such person and shall be counted for purposes of a quorum."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 15, after "Section 2." delete "(A)" and after "provided in" change "Paragraph
- B" to "Section 3"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, change "(B)(1)" to "Section 3.(A)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 26, change "(2)" to "(B)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 27, change "Paragraph (B)(1)" to "Subsection (A)"